
SAY NO TO CORRUPTION 
NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY 

Ministry of Communications 
Government of Pakistan 

 

CORRIGENDUM 
 

PUBLIC/OPEN AUCTION OF TEMPORARY STAGING STEEL ITEMS 
 

Reference:  Notice for Public/Open Auction of Temporary Staging Steel Items 

uploaded on NHA’s Website on 25.06.2024.  
 

1. Due to some extenuating reasons, the schedule of public/open auction of 

Temporary Staging Steel Items is hereby revised as under:  
 

  For:    @ 1230 hours on 11.07.2024   
 

  Read As:  @ 1230 hours on 12.07.2024 (Friday) 
 

2. It is further informed that all the steel items proposed for auction are stocked 
at NHA Camp located at Rakhi Gajj (KM-147+00, N-70), DG Khan. The steel 

items can be inspected by the prospective bidders on any working day up-to 
11.07.2024 at the said location. 

 

3.  The other contents of the Auction Notice shall remain the same, please. 
 

 
 
 

 

General Manager (Maintenance) NHA (Punjab-South) 
NHA Regional Office, Nag Shah Chowk (N-70), Multan. 

Telephone No. 061-4263300 



 

SAY NO TO CORRUPTION 
NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY 

Ministry of Communications 
Government of Pakistan 

 
PUBLIC/OPEN AUCTION OF TEMPORARY STAGING STEEL ITEMS 

 

1.  National Highway Authority (NHA), Multan intends to dispose-off the following 
temporary staging steel items through Public/Open Auction method on 11.07.2024 “As 
and Where Basis”: 
 

Description of Items Approximate 
Weights (Kg) 

Auction 

Temporary Staging Deck Plates. 150,060 Auction on the 
basis of Iron rate 
(Rupees per Kg). 

Temporary Staging Steel Pipes. 78,006 

Temporary Staging Beams with Base Plate and Stiffeners. 286,505 

Miscellaneous Items (C channel, Pile Caps, Hand Rail, etc). 1,830 

Total Weights Kg (Approx.) 516,401 
 

2.  The above-mentioned steel items can be inspected on any working day up-to 
10.07.2024. The Public/Open Auction will commence @ 1230 hours on 11.07.2024 at 
NHA Regional Office, Nag Shah Chowk (N-70), Multan. 
 

3. Pay Order/Demand Draft amounting to Rs. 1,500,000/- (Rupees One Million & 
Five Hundred Thousand only) in favor of General Manager (Punjab-South) NHA 
Retention Money Account, should be submitted by each participant along-with copy of 
valid CNIC, as Expression of Interest/Token Money (Refundable) up-to 1200 hours on the 
day of auction; without depositing such PO/DD no person shall be allowed to participate 
in the public auction. 
 

4. The successful/highest bidder shall have to deposit 25% of the highest bid amount 
at the spot as earnest money (Non-Refundable), failing which the bid shall be rejected, 
token money of such bidder shall be forfeited and auction process shall be continued. 
 

5.  After auction, Pay Order/Demand Drafts of 1st, 2nd and 3rd position holder bidders 
shall be retained till finalization of auction process and others will be released under the 
stamp and signature immediately. 
 

6. The successful/highest bidder shall have to deposit the balance amount within 06 
(Six) days after approval of the highest bid by the Competent Authority. In case successful 
bidder fails to deposit the balance amount within the prescribed time, the token and 
earnest money of such bidder shall be forfeited. The Authority reserves the rights to offer 
the said steel items to 2nd highest bidder. 
 

7. Successful/highest bidder will be accorded written permission for removal of above-
mentioned items at his own risk & cost from the above-mentioned location within 
specified time after depositing full payment including all applicable taxes. If successful 
bidder fails to remove the items within specified time, ground rent per day @ 0.5% of the 
total bid amount shall be charged from the purchaser before said items are removed. 
 

8.  Government Taxes (whatsoever admissible) will be charged as per prevailing Rules, 
besides Bid Price separately. 
 

9. Queries (if any) can be cleared at the spot, thereafter, no objection shall be 
entertained and decision of Auction Committee in case of any dispute shall be final. 
 

10.  NHA reserves the right to reject all bids in accordance with PPRA Rule No. 33(1). 
 

11. This Auction notice is also available on NHA website (www.nha.gov.pk) and Public 
Procurement Regulatory Authority (PPRA) website (www.ppra.org.pk). 

 
General Manager (Maintenance) NHA (Punjab-South) 
NHA Regional Office, Nag Shah Chowk (N-70), Multan. 

Telephone No. 061-4263300 

http://www.nha.gov.pk/
http://www.ppra.org.pk/

	nha286-127
	nha266-117

